## CITY OF MERIDIAN

## MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 22-0001

BY THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE:

CORY, GREER, JAGOSH, LARSEN, NESMITH, STEED

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE TO ESTABLISH THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING PLAN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, City of Meridian Ordinance No. 22-1972 established the Meridian Districting Committee in order to establish six (6) City Council districts and to assign one (1) City Council seat to represent each City Council district pursuant to the provisions of Idaho Code section 50-707A; and

**WHEREAS**, The Meridian Districting Committee convened on April 18, 2022 and held three (3) additional meetings to consider potential maps; and

**WHEREAS**, The Meridian Districting Committee held two public hearings for the purpose of receiving public testimony on the draft districting map; and

WHEREAS, The Meridian Districting Committee established the Meridian Districting Plan, which, pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(E)(3) includes a district map labeled with designated City Council districts and corresponding City Council seat numbers; a description of the boundaries of said City Council districts described by the names of streets and/or other established features or landmarks; and a declaration that City Council seats shall be designated with numbers corresponding to like-numbered City Council districts (Exhibit A);

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE:

- **Section 1.** The Meridian Districting Committee hereby adopts and establishes the attached Meridian Districting Plan.
- **Section 2.** The Meridian Districting Committee hereby certifies that, to the best of its knowledge, the City Council districts established by the Meridian Districting Plan meet the criteria set forth in Idaho Code section 50-707A and other applicable laws.
- **Section 3**. The Chair of the Meridian Districting Committee shall transmit this Resolution and the Meridian Districting Plan to the City Clerk pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(E)(4).
- **Section 4.** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption and approval.

**ADOPTED** by the Meridian Districting Committee this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 2022.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:	(SEAL)
-----------	---------	--------

RESOLUTION OF THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE ESTABLISHING THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING PLAN

By:	By:
Jo Greer, District Committee Chair	Chris Johnson, City Clerk